
Government of West Bengal 
DEPARTMENT OF SCH00L EDUCATION 

STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH& TRAINING 

DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & TRAINING 
Hastings House -20B, Judges Court Road, Alipore, Kolkata-700027 
website : kolkata.scertwb.org e-mail: principal.kolkata@Scertwb.org 

Memo No.:180/DIET - KOLKATA/2024-25 

ADMISSION NOTICE 

CORRIGENDUM 
Memo No:-178/DIET-KOLKATA/2024-25 Dt:-18.09.2024 

(Regarding admission into '2-Year D.EI.Ed. course' for 2024 - 2026) 
1. The 2D Merit list of the selected candidates in the displayed on the notice board 

and website of the Institute is provisionally approved by WBBPE. 

Date: 19.09.2024 

2. The candidate having rank in the Selected Merit List' does not guarantee admission. 
Admission is strictly subject to the verification with your original documents regarding the 
percentage of marks, date of birth and reservation category etc. 

3. Enlistment in the S.C. Categories is reserved for the candidates belonging to such 
category/ies, in terms of the valid certificates, issued by the competent authorities. 

4. No vocational candidate is eligible for the seats of other categories. 

5. Medium of Instruction of the Institute is Bengali annexed to the Admission Notification 
of 2024-2026 with the medium opted by the applicant. 

6. The selected candidates have to bring all original testimonials for verification. Printout of the 
Application form (2 sets) and 2set Photocopies of all original documents and two copies stamp 
size coloured photograph to be submitted at the time of admission. Those testimonials would be 
forwarded to the respective Board / Council for verification. 

7. Admission fees: Rs.7700/- (Rupees Seven thousand Seven hundred only) and hostel 
charges extra. 

8. Date of admission: 19/09/2024 to 23/09/2024 from 10.00 am. to 03.00 pm. except 
holiday and for Saturday 10:00 am to 1:00 pm. 

10. Class will be started after admission. 

9. Vacancy position, if any, will be notified accordingly in notice board of the institute / 
website. 

11. Guardians should be present at the time of Admission. 
12. For any other information please contact office of the Senior Lecturer In-Charge, 

DIET, KOLKATA 
13. Two candidates in Serial No-22 and 23 in the General Merit List replaced by 

sWASTIKA BAIDYA (Rank-62) and SUBHA SANTRA (Rank-63) as per rank 
of master merit list. One more candidate added in the SC merit list. Name of AMBIKA 
PRADHAN (Rank-100) remain present in the waiting list. 

Senior Lecturer In-charge 
District Institute of Education & Training, Kolkata 

Govt. of VWest Bengal 
Hastings House- 20B, Judges Court Road 

Al1pore, Kolkata-700027 



1 

SI No Application ID 

2 

3 

4 

6 

10 

11 

12 

14 

15 

19 

20 

21 

23 

24 

25 

DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & TRAINING 

26 

Hastings House - 20B, Judges Court Road, Alipore, Kolkata-700027 
website: kolkata.scertwb.org e-mail: principal.kolkata@scertwb.org 

2242426015926 

27 

2242426021147 

2242426011993 

13 2242426045337 

2242426032682 

2242426058382 

2242426020410 

16 2242426071305 

17 2242426065155 

2242426069630 

2242426066224 

2242426030525 

2242426006438 

2242426021306 

2242426030847 

2242426028686 

2242426070133 

22 2242426044622 

2242426006986 

2242426072558 

2242426045317 

2242426038237 

2242426006648 

2242426010619 

2242426072324 

DEPARTMENT OF SCH00L EDUCATION 
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING 

2242426068746 

PIU SHAW 

Government of West Bengal 

Applicant Name 

2 YEARD.EL.ED. COURSE -2024-26 

SUVASHREE CHATTOPADHYA 

SREYOSHI BISWAS 

SWASTIKA BAIDYA 

SUBHA SANTRA 

TINAJANA 

ARUNDHUTI CHOUDHURY 
ESHITA MUKHERJEE 

BARSHA RONG 

MOULI BISWAS 
SHIPRA MONDAL 

DISHA DAS 
SK TASNIM KHATUN 

MADHURIMA JATI 

MEGHNA MANDAL 

TARUN HALDAR 

SUDEEPA MOYRA 

RATNA MONDAL 
ANINDITA MANNA 

ADRIJA SINHA 

RIFA SONIA 

RIPA TALUKDER 

MANDIRA MAKHAL 

SANGITA MAKHAL 

SURAVI DAS 

HRITHIK DAS 

GENERAL MERIT LIST 

BIKASH MONDAL 

DOB Category 

25-Jan-2007 

11-May 
2002 

1-Sep-1999 

29-Dec-2006 

2-Nov-1998 

5-Aug-1998 

7-Jun-2006 

18-Mar-2004 

22-Apr-2002 

15-Apr-2001 
27-Jul-2005 

25-Sep-1995 Gen 

19-Sep-2003 
23-May 

1998 

7-Nov-2004 

10-Aug-1991 
1-Mar-2003 

7-Oct-1998 

16-Dec-2004 

18-Mar-2005 

SC MERIT LIST 
5-Oct-2006 

28-Jun-2001 

27-May 

Gen 

1998 

Gen 

5-Jul-1990 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

SC 

SO 

SC 

SC 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

Gen 

20-Aug-2003 Gen 

11-Mar-1995 SC 

25-Mar-2004 SC 

SC 

SC 

Gen 

SC 

OBC-B 

SC 

SO 

SC 

SC 

Full Marks 
Marks Obtained 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

500 

405 

392 

380 

378 

377 

354 

346 

343 

341 

339 

336 

336 

333 

332 

327 

326 

324 

323 

319 

310 

307 

306 

303 

302 

285 

277 

261 

Percentage Of 
Marks 

81 

78.4 

76 

75.6 

75.4 

70.8 

69.2 

68.6 

68.2 

67.8 

67.2 

67.2 

66.6 

66.4 

65.4 

65.2 

64.8 

64.6 

63.8 

62 

61.4 

61.2 

60.6 

60.4 

57 

55.4 

52.2 

Senior Lecturer In-charge 

Rank 

40 

50 

Alipore, Kolkata-700027 

60 

62 

63 

73 

76 

80 

81 

82 

83 

84 

85 

86 

87 

88 

89 

90 

92 

94 

95 

96 

iqlq|24 

98 

District Institute of Education & Training, Kolkata 
Govt. of West Bengal 

Hastings House- 20B, Judges Court Road 

99 

101 

104 

108 

18 2242426001123 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }

