

Government of West Bengal

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING

DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & TRAINING

Hastings House - 20B, Judges Court Road, Alipore, Kolkata-700027 website: kolkata.scertwb.org e-mail: principal.kolkata@scertwb.org

Memo No.:180/DIET - KOLKATA/2024-25

ΓA/2024-25 Date: 19.09.2024 **ADMISSION NOTICE**

CORRIGENDUM

Memo No:-178/DIET-KOLKATA/2024-25 Dt:-18.09.2024

(Regarding admission into '2-Year D.El.Ed. course' for 2024 - 2026)

- 1. The 2ND Merit list of the selected candidates in the displayed on the notice board and website of the Institute is provisionally approved by WBBPE.
- 2. The candidate having rank in the 'Selected Merit List' does not guarantee admission. Admission is strictly subject to the verification with your original documents regarding the percentage of marks, date of birth and reservation category etc.
- 3. Enlistment in the S.C. Categories is reserved for the candidates belonging to such category/ies, in terms of the valid certificates, issued by the competent authorities.
- 4. No vocational candidate is eligible for the seats of other categories.
- 5. Medium of Instruction of the Institute is Bengali annexed to the Admission Notification of 2024-2026 with the medium opted by the applicant.
- 6. The selected candidates have to bring all original testimonials for verification. Printout of the Application form (2 sets) and 2set Photocopies of all original documents and two copies stamp size coloured photograph to be submitted at the time of admission. Those testimonials would be forwarded to the respective Board / Council for verification.
- 7. Admission fees: Rs.7700/- (Rupees Seven thousand Seven hundred only) and hostel charges extra.
- 8. Date of admission: 19/09/2024 to 23/09/2024 from 10.00 am. to 03.00 pm. except holiday and for Saturday 10:00 am to 1:00 pm.
- 9. Vacancy position, if any, will be notified accordingly in notice board of the institute / website.
- 10. Class will be started after admission.
- 11. Guardians should be present at the time of Admission.
- 12. For any other information please contact office of the Senior Lecturer In-Charge, DIET, KOLKATA
- 13. Two candidates in Serial No-22 and 23 in the General Merit List replaced by SWASTIKA BAIDYA (Rank-62) and SUBHA SANTRA (Rank-63) as per rank of master merit list. One more candidate added in the SC merit list. Name of AMBIKA PRADHAN (Rank-100) remain present in the waiting list.

De, 19/9/24

Senior Lecturer In-charge
District Institute of Education & Training, Kolkata
Govt. of West Bengal
Hastings House- 20B, Judges Court Road
Alipore, Kolkata-700027



Government of West Bengal

DEPARTMENT OF SCHOOL EDUCATION
STATE COUNCIL OF EDUCATIONAL RESEARCH & TRAINING

DISTRICT INSTITUTE OF EDUCATION & TRAINING

Hastings House - 20B, Judges Court Road, Alipore, Kolkata-700027

website: kolkata.scertwb.org

e-mail: principal.kolkata@scertwb.org

2 YEAR D.EL.ED. COURSE -2024-26

GENERAL MERIT LIST

SI No	Application ID	Applicant Name	DOB	Category	Full Marks	Marks Obtained	Percentage Of Marks	Rank
1	2242426015926	PIU SHAW	25-Jan-2007	Gen	500	405	81	40
2	2242426021147	SUVASHREE CHATTOPADHYA	11-May- 2002	Gen	500	392	78.4	50
3	2242426011993	SREYOSHI BISWAS	1-Sep-1999	Gen	500	380	76	60
4	2242426032682	SWASTIKA BAIDYA	29-Dec-2006	Gen	500	378	75.6	62
5	2242426069630	SUBHA SANTRA	2-Nov-1998	Gen	500	377	75.4	63
6	2242426066224	ARUNDHUTI CHOUDHURY	5-Aug-1998	Gen	500	354	70.8	73
7	2242426030525	ESHITA MUKHERJEE	25-Sep-1995	Gen	500	346	69.2	76
8	2242426006438	BARSHA RONG	7-Jun-2006	SC	500	343	68.6	80
9	2242426021306	TINAJANA	18-Mar-2004	SC	500	341	68.2	81
10	2242426030847	MOULI BISWAS	22-Apr-2002	SC	500	339	67.8	82
11	2242426028686	SHIPRA MONDAL	15-Apr-2001	SC	500	336	67.2	83
12	2242426070133	DISHA DAS	27-Jul-2005	Gen	500	336	67.2	84
13	2242426045337	SK TASNIM KHATUN	19-Sep-2003	Gen	500	333	66.6	85
14	2242426058382	MADHURIMA JATI	23-May- 1998	Gen	500	332	66.4	86
15	2242426020410	MEGHNA MANDAL	7-Nov-2004	SC	500	327	65.4	87
16	2242426071305	TARUN HALDAR	10-Aug-1991	SC	500	326	65.2	88
17	2242426065155	SUDEEPA MOYRA	1-Mar-2003	Gen	500	324	64.8	89
18	2242426001123	RATNA MONDAL	7-Oct-1998	SC	500	323	64.6	90
19	2242426006986	ANINDITA MANNA	16-Dec-2004	ОВС-В	500	319	63.8	92
20	2242426072558	ADRIJA SINHA	18-Mar-2005	Gen	500	310	62	94
21	2242426045317	RIFA SONIA	20-Aug-2003	Gen	500	307	61.4	95
22	2242426044622	RIPA TALUKDER	11-Mar-1995	sc	500	306	61.2	96
23	2242426038237	MANDIRA MAKHAL	25-Mar-2004	SC	500	303	60.6	98

SC MERIT LIST												
24	2242426006648	SANGITA MAKHAL	5-Oct-2006	SC	500	302	60.4	99				
25	2242426010619	SURAVI DAS	28-Jun-2001	SC	500	285	57	101				
			27-May-									
26	2242426072324	HRITHIK DAS	1998	SC	500	277	55.4	104				
27	2242426068746	BIKASH MONDAL	5-Jul-1990	SC	500	261	52.2	108				

Senior Lecturer In-charge

District Institute of Education & Training, Kolkata Govt. of West Bengal Hastings House- 20B, Judges Court Road Alipore, Kolkata-700027